NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Journey.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

December 2, 2019

The Honorable John P. Stinner
Senator, State of Nebraska
District #48, State Capitol

P.O. Box 94604

Lincoln, NE 68509-4604

Dear Senator Stinner:

As required by Neb. Rev. Stat. 13-1210, the enclosed Public Transportation Assistance
Program Report is submitted by the Nebraska Department of Transportation. The report details the
state funds requested by each applicant for eligible operating costs in the current fiscal year. The
report is separated into three categories which are rural, urban fixed route and urban other. The rural
systems provide public transportation in rural Nebraska. StarTran in Lincoln and Metro in Omaha
provide public fixed route transportation in the urban areas. Small urban entities provide both public
and specialized transportation services.

Sincerely,

Kyle $chneweis, P.E.

Director

KS:z
Enclosure
cc: Erich Strack, NDOT

Kyle Schnewels, P.E.. Director

Department of Transportation

MAILING ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS PHONE 402-471-4567

PO Box 94759 1500 Highway 2 eMAIL NDOT.ContactUs@nebraska gov

Lincoln, NE 68509-4753  Lincoaln, NE 68502

dot.nebraska.gov




STATE FISCAL YEAR 19

Operating Assistance State | Operating Assistance State | Vehicle State Funds Vehicle State Funds
Rural Applicant Funds Reguested Funds Awarded Requested Awarded

Avera Creighton Hospital $25,329 $25,329 $2,221 $2,221
Avera St. Anthony Hospital $36,429 $36,429 $2,221 $2,221
Blue Rivers AAA $120,407 $120,407
Blue Valley Community Action Partnership $21,554 521,554 $8,173 58,173
Box Butte County Public Transit $53,542 553,542 $7,369 $7,369
Butler County Rural Service 58,719 $8,719
Cambridge Memorial Hospital Inc $17,792 $17,792 53,684 $3,684
Cedar County 535,541 $35,541 $4,442 $4,442
Chappell Senior Center $17,056 $17,056
Chase County Transit $43,587 $43,587 $5,838 $5,838
City of Benkelman $7,704 $7,704
City of Broken Bow 516,507 516,507 $6,367 $6,367
City of Central City 514,287 514,287 $5,952 $5,952
City of Chadron $13,004 $13,004
City of Columbus $31,974 $31,974
City of Crawford $14,697 514,697
City of Loup City 6,692 $6,692
City of McCook $29,743 $29,743
City of Neligh $7,969 $7,969 $2,251 $2,251
City of North Platte $117,641 $117,641 $12,734 $12,734
City of Oakland $11,442 $11,442
City of Ogallala 520,636 $20,636 $2,221 $2,221
City of Plainview $2,323 $2,323
City of Schuyler $8,220 $8,220 $6,397 $6,397
City of Sidney 536,900 $36,900 $5,952 $5,952
City of Tecumseh $8,158 $8,158
City of Wayne $12,521 512,521 $2,221 52,221
Community Action Partnership of Mid-NE $308,668 $308,668
Community Concern of Norfotk $53,175 $53,175 $3,684 $3,684
Community Memaorial Health Center $7,100 $7,100
Eastern NE Office on Aging $129,042 $129,042 518,615 518,615
Garden County Transportation $24,464 $24,464
Grant County $3,506 $3,506
Hall County 55,336 55,336
Harlan County 58,492 58,492 $6,367 56,367
Hooker County 52,567 $2,567
Kimball County 524,980 524,980 $59,055 559,055
Lancaster County 514,341 514,341
Midland AAA 536,931 536,931 $3,748 53,748
Morrill County 514,803 514,803
NanceTrans 511,412 511,412 $2,221 52,221
Perkins County 513,218 513,218
Phelps County 523,959 523,959
Ponca Tribe 5104,112 5104,112 510,347 510,347
Saline County Area Transit 538,426 538,426 $2,221 52,221
Santee Sioux Nation 53,658 53,658
Saunders County 513,222 $13,222
Scotts Bluff County 5107,309 $107,309 $11,904 511,904
SENCA 517,490 $17,490 52,221 $2,221
Seward County . 535,928 $35,928
Sheridan County $8,662 $8,662
Stratton Industrial Commission $14,502 514,502 $5,906 $5,906
Valley County Health Systems $15,075 $15,075
Village of Guide Rock $5,105 $5,105 $5,905 $5,905
Webster County 518,945 $18,945 52,221 $2,221
Wolf Memorial Good Samaritan Public Transit $9,789 $9,789
York County $33,608 433,608 $2,221 52,221

Rural subtotal 51,848,199 51,848,199 $214,679 §214,679

Urban Fixed Route Applicant

Lincoln StarTran $4,342,992 $993,900



[Omaha Metro 511,912,940 52,107,383
Urban Fixed Route Subtotal $16,255,932 $3,101,283
Urban Other Applicant
Bellevue $147,703 $147.703
LaVista 546,569 $46,569
Papillion $35,103 $35,103
Grand Island $182,418 $182,418
South Sioux City $33,180 $33,180
Urban Other Subtotal 444,973 444,973

Total All Systems $18,549,104 | $5,394,455 |
Total State Funds Appropriated 5,777,705

Intercity Bus Funds Allocated 535,000

Total FY19 State Appropriation 6,312,705




